
OWSS - SASS ITALY ASD

Shoot Date: 6/15/2025

Match 
Final

ALIAS                                    
    

Category Stage 1 
Time 

Stage 2 
Time  

Stage 3 
Time  

Stage 4 
Time  

Stage 5 
Time 

Final 

Time

Sunday, June 15, 2025 12:29:40 PM

DEVIL'S WOOD

Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Final

ANGEL 49 22.70 21.85 29.63 35.19 35.20 144.571 1

EL BUTTERO 49 24.70 28.37 25.20 39.03 34.12 151.422 2

RAY LEE 49 27.07 37.19 35.15 37.39 37.75 174.553 3

WILD BOAR S 28.14 30.30 25.03 44.74 46.62 174.834 1

MAX MILLER SS 30.43 33.06 26.63 41.84 42.95 174.915 1

EB FINGERLESS ER 42.67 31.79 30.63 42.04 39.27 186.406 1

BOB VALDEZ SS 34.62 33.39 34.50 53.00 38.62 194.137 2

EL GRICIA S 29.47 39.78 29.18 51.20 46.15 195.788 2

RANGER AL MOORE 49 51.18 32.22 35.07 41.52 42.25 202.249 4

MARSHAL STEVEN GARDIN SS 34.90 47.36 35.56 43.22 41.95 202.9910 3

EL GRINTA CBA 34.31 34.07 33.81 55.43 48.06 205.6811 1

FANNY McGIVER L49 38.16 37.41 32.49 64.45 42.72 215.2312 1

SHANKY MAX GF 42.48 41.99 54.15 40.87 36.22 215.7113 1

ROY COLTON ES 42.11 31.30 36.78 57.15 49.53 216.8714 1

SCOTT WILD BULL 49 49.68 40.82 38.39 48.86 39.92 217.6715 5

TUKO RED S 33.20 32.72 32.08 59.81 64.67 222.4816 3

LITTLE RANGER ES 32.78 35.46 40.88 68.12 55.66 232.9017 2

MAGICIAN CBA 43.37 43.52 45.23 52.26 55.60 239.9818 2

LOY WILLER SD 47.62 40.03 45.14 60.96 46.31 240.0619 1

BAMBINO D 39.06 43.57 46.80 72.38 53.43 255.2420 1

BILL CHISUM SS 60.58 51.74 49.36 56.10 64.95 282.7321 4

BLEK McCOY ER 56.39 46.30 57.27 53.05 94.55 307.5622 2

BILLY KUCK 49 116.74 56.44 41.05 47.32 91.80 353.3523 6

THE FLYING DUTCHMAN ES 75.20 64.43 76.29 91.58 103.70 411.2024 3
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Category 
Standing ALIAS                    

                 

Stage 1 
Time

Stage 2 
Time

Stage 3 
Time

Stage 4 
Time

Stage 5 
Time

Totals 
Time 

6/15/2025

Match Final

Sunday, June 15, 2025 12:18:46 PM Page 1 of 1

OWSS - SASS ITALY ASD

DEVIL'S WOOD

Final Results by Category Main Match

Category: 49'r Class

ANGEL 22.70 21.85 29.63 35.19 35.20 144.571 1

EL BUTTERO 24.70 28.37 25.20 39.03 34.12 151.422 2

RAY LEE 27.07 37.19 35.15 37.39 37.75 174.553 3

RANGER AL MOORE 51.18 32.22 35.07 41.52 42.25 202.244 9

SCOTT WILD BULL 49.68 40.82 38.39 48.86 39.92 217.675 15

BILLY KUCK 116.74 56.44 41.05 47.32 91.80 353.356 23

Category: Cattle Baron

EL GRINTA 34.31 34.07 33.81 55.43 48.06 205.681 11

MAGICIAN 43.37 43.52 45.23 52.26 55.60 239.982 18

Category: Duelist

BAMBINO 39.06 43.57 46.80 72.38 53.43 255.241 20

Category: El Ray

EB FINGERLESS 42.67 31.79 30.63 42.04 39.27 186.401 6

BLEK McCOY 56.39 46.30 57.27 53.05 94.55 307.562 22

Category: Elder Statesman

ROY COLTON 42.11 31.30 36.78 57.15 49.53 216.871 14

LITTLE RANGER 32.78 35.46 40.88 68.12 55.66 232.902 17

THE FLYING DUTCHMAN 75.20 64.43 76.29 91.58 103.70 411.203 24

Category: Gun Fighter

SHANKY MAX 42.48 41.99 54.15 40.87 36.22 215.711 13

Category: Ladies 49'r Class

FANNY McGIVER 38.16 37.41 32.49 64.45 42.72 215.231 12

Category: Senior

WILD BOAR 28.14 30.30 25.03 44.74 46.62 174.831 4

EL GRICIA 29.47 39.78 29.18 51.20 46.15 195.782 8

TUKO RED 33.20 32.72 32.08 59.81 64.67 222.483 16

Category: Senior Duelist

LOY WILLER 47.62 40.03 45.14 60.96 46.31 240.061 19

Category: Silver Senior

MAX MILLER 30.43 33.06 26.63 41.84 42.95 174.911 5

BOB VALDEZ 34.62 33.39 34.50 53.00 38.62 194.132 7

MARSHAL STEVEN GARD 34.90 47.36 35.56 43.22 41.95 202.993 10

BILL CHISUM 60.58 51.74 49.36 56.10 64.95 282.734 21
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6/15/2025

Alias Category / Finish Final 

Sunday, June 15, 2025 12:19:03 PM

Time 

Stage 1

Time 

Stage 2

Time 

Stage 3

Time 

Stage 4

Time 

Stage 5
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OWSS - SASS ITALY ASD

Match Finals with Misses and Procedurals Main Match Main Match Main Match Main Match

DEVIL'S WOOD

Match 
Final

ANGEL

22.70 21.85 29.63 35.19 35.20 144.57

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

35.2030.1929.6321.8522.70
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139.57
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0
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49'r Class

1

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

EL BUTTERO

24.70 28.37 25.20 39.03 34.12 151.42

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

34.1234.0325.2028.3724.70
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= 0

0
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= 0
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146.42

5

0
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49'r Class

2

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

RAY LEE

27.07 37.19 35.15 37.39 37.75 174.55

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

37.7532.3925.1527.1927.07
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= 0
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0

0

10=

= 0

2

0
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149.55

25

0
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49'r Class

3

3

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

WILD BOAR

28.14 30.30 25.03 44.74 46.62 174.83

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

41.6244.7425.0330.3028.14
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5
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Senior

4

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

MAX MILLER

30.43 33.06 26.63 41.84 42.95 174.91

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

42.9541.8426.6333.0630.43
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= 0
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Silver Senior

5

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

EB FINGERLESS

42.67 31.79 30.63 42.04 39.27 186.40

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

39.2742.0430.6331.7932.67
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176.40

10

0

0

El Ray

6

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

BOB VALDEZ

34.62 33.39 34.50 53.00 38.62 194.13

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

38.6238.0024.5028.3924.62
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154.13

40

0

0

Silver Senior

7

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

EL GRICIA

29.47 39.78 29.18 51.20 46.15 195.78

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

41.1551.2029.1839.7829.47

0=

= 0
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0

0=
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0
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5

0

0

Senior

8

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

RANGER AL MOORE

51.18 32.22 35.07 41.52 42.25 202.24

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

42.2541.5230.0732.2236.18
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49'r Class

9

4

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0



6/15/2025

Alias Category / Finish Final 

Sunday, June 15, 2025 12:19:04 PM

Time 

Stage 1

Time 

Stage 2

Time 

Stage 3

Time 

Stage 4

Time 

Stage 5
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OWSS - SASS ITALY ASD

Match Finals with Misses and Procedurals Main Match Main Match Main Match Main Match

DEVIL'S WOOD

Match 
Final

MARSHAL STEVEN G

34.90 47.36 35.56 43.22 41.95 202.99

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

41.9543.2230.5637.3634.90

0=

= 0

2

0

0
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187.99
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0

0

Silver Senior

10

3

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

EL GRINTA

34.31 34.07 33.81 55.43 48.06 205.68

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

43.0640.4328.8129.0729.31
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= 0
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= 0

3

0
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1
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= 0

170.68

35

0

0

Cattle Baron

11

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

FANNY McGIVER

38.16 37.41 32.49 64.45 42.72 215.23

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

42.7254.4532.4932.4138.16
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1
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= 0

0
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0=
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0
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5

10

0

Ladies 49'r Class

12

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

SHANKY MAX

42.48 41.99 54.15 40.87 36.22 215.71

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

36.2240.8734.1531.9937.48

5=

= 0

2

0

0
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= 0

4

0
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0
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180.71

35

0

0

Gun Fighter

13

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

ROY COLTON

42.11 31.30 36.78 57.15 49.53 216.87

Misses: 0

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

44.5347.1531.7831.3032.11

0=

= 10

0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

1

0=

= 10

1

0

5=

= 0

186.87

10

20

0

Elder Statesman

14

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

SCOTT WILD BULL

49.68 40.82 38.39 48.86 39.92 217.67

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

39.9248.8638.3940.8244.68

5=
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0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0
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0
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0

0
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212.67

5

0

0

49'r Class

15

5

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

TUKO RED

33.20 32.72 32.08 59.81 64.67 222.48

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

64.6759.8132.0832.7233.20

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

0
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= 0
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222.48

0

0

0

Senior

16

3

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

LITTLE RANGER

32.78 35.46 40.88 68.12 55.66 232.90

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

55.6658.1235.8830.4632.78
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Elder Statesman

17

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

MAGICIAN

43.37 43.52 45.23 52.26 55.60 239.98

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

55.6052.2645.2343.5243.37
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Cattle Baron
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2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0



6/15/2025

Alias Category / Finish Final 

Sunday, June 15, 2025 12:19:04 PM

Time 

Stage 1

Time 

Stage 2

Time 

Stage 3

Time 

Stage 4

Time 

Stage 5
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OWSS - SASS ITALY ASD

Match Finals with Misses and Procedurals Main Match Main Match Main Match Main Match

DEVIL'S WOOD

Match 
Final

LOY WILLER

47.62 40.03 45.14 60.96 46.31 240.06

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

46.3155.9640.1440.0347.62

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

230.06

10

0

0

Senior Duelist

19

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

BAMBINO

39.06 43.57 46.80 72.38 53.43 255.24

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

53.4357.3841.8038.5739.06

0=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

1

5=

= 10

0

0

0=

= 0

230.24

15

10

0

Duelist

20

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

BILL CHISUM

60.58 51.74 49.36 56.10 64.95 282.73

Misses: 1

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

54.9556.1039.3641.7445.58

5=

= 10

2

0

0

10=

= 0

0

1

0=

= 10

0

0

0=

= 0

0

1

0=
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237.73

15

30

0

Silver Senior

21

4

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

BLEK McCOY

56.39 46.30 57.27 53.05 94.55 307.56

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

84.5553.0547.2746.3051.39

5=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

282.56

25

0

0

El Ray

22

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

BILLY KUCK

116.74 56.44 41.05 47.32 91.80 353.35

Misses: 12

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

76.8047.3241.0551.4456.74

60=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

273.35

80

0

0

49'r Class

23

6

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

THE FLYING DUTCH

75.20 64.43 76.29 91.58 103.70 411.20

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

83.7076.5856.2959.4365.20

10=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

4

0

20=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

4

0
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341.20

70

0

0

Elder Statesman

24

3

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

26Misses: 15 21 14

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4Overall Match Stage 5

13

Penalties: 2 0 1 4 1

36.98 35.84 34.22 47.81 49.04Average Stage Time:

M Safety: 0 0 0 0



OWSS - SASS ITALY ASD

Clean and Smooth Main Match

Sunday, June 15, 2025 12:19:15 PM Shoot_date: 6/15/2025

DEVIL'S WOOD

MAGICIAN

MAX MILLER

TUKO RED

3Total clean shooters:
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